

CS No. 1470/14

Ruchika Taneja Vs. Gurmeet Singh

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

11.01.2022

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 897-938/ RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : Ms. Shrishti Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. M.F. Nizami, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Evidence could not be recorded as the matter is taken up through virtual platform.

Put up for PE on 13.04.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 11.01.2022