

Civ DJ 1470/14
RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH
14.11.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. S.S. Nizami, counsel for defendant no. 2.
alongwith defendant no. 2 in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE. However, none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead her evidence, subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to the defendant.

List for PE/ evidence of PW1 on 20.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.11.2022

At 1.15 PM

At this stage, Sh. Karan Suneja and Ms. Manvi Khurana, counsels for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff appeared. He has filed an application U/s 151 CPC for waiver of cost. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on application on the date already fixed i.e. 20.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.11.2022