

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

19.08.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsels Sh. Karan Suneja and Ms. Manvi Khurana.

Sh. S.H. Nizami, ld. counsel for defendant no.2 alongwith Ms.Manjeet Kaur-daughter of defendant nos.1 & 2.

Daughter of defendant nos.1 & 2 submits that defendant no.2 has expired. She is directed to file death certificate of defendant no.2 by the next date.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move appropriate application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC in this regard.

In view of same, matter be put up on **26.10.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.08.2023

At this stage, Ms. Manjeet Kaur-daughter of defendant nos.1 & 2 entered appearance and filed copy of death certificate of defendant no.2-Balwinder Kuar. Same is taken on record. Put up on the date fixed

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.08.2023