

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

04.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Karan Suneja and Ms.
Manvi Khurana.

None for defendant.

One application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC has been moved to
bring on record the LRs of defendant no. 2 (who has passed away).

Issue notice of application to LRs of defendant no. 2 on
filing of PF and RC for next date of hearing.

Put up on **05.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.01.2024