

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

14.05.2024

Present: Ms. Manvi Khurana, Ld. counsel for plaintiff connected through VC.

Sh. S.S. Nizami, Ld. counsel appearing for LR's of defendant no. 2.

Ld. counsel for LR's submits that vakalatnama shall be filed on behalf of LR's by next date of hearing and reply of the application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC shall also be filed.

Put up for reply, arguments and disposal of said application on **30.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.05.2024