

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

30.07.2024

Present: Ms. Manvi Khurana, Ld counsel for plaintiff connected through VC.

Sh. M.F. Nizami, Ld counsel for LR of defendant no. 2.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of LR of defendant no. 2, same is taken on record.

In this matter application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC was moved to implead the LR of defendant no. 2. Said application has been moved within the period of limitation and right to sue survives against LR of defendant no. 2, so application is allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed.

Matter be put up for PE on 24.10.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.07.2024