

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Karan Suneja, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. S.S. Nizami, Id counsel for LR of defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, it is informed on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff is not available today as she is out of station. In the interest of justice, matter be put up for PE, as last and final opportunity, on **27.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/16.01.2025