

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

08.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur-LR of defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, ld counsel from both sides are not present. Put up for purpose fixed on **07.08.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/08.05.2025