

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

07.08.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant Ranjeet Kaur in person.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, neither any PW is present nor ld counsels for parties are present today. So, put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on 16.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.08.2025