

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

27.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that she has to engage a new counsel. Even none is present for defendant. So, in the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed on 22.01.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.11.2025