

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

22.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Ms. Gunjana Rani.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur-LR of defendant no.2.

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is taken on record.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, one more opportunity is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that new counsel has been engaged recently in this matter. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted for PE on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **05.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/22.01.2026