

Civ DJ 1470/14

RUCHIKA TANEJA Vs. GURMEET SINGH

11.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with Ld. proxy counsel Ms. Gunjana Rani.
Sh. S.S. Nizami, Ld. counsel for defendant.

1. Previous cost paid to defendant.
2. Case is at the stage of PE.
3. Ld. counsel for plaintiff has filed certified copy of sale deed dated 09.12.2013, same is taken on record.
4. PW-1 has been examined, partly cross-examined, however, her remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Now to come up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1
on 24.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West),THC
Delhi/11.08.2026